

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তুত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 482 দিশপুৰ, সোমবাৰ, 25 নৱেম্বৰ, 2019, 4 আঘোণ, 1941 (শক) No. 482 Dispur, Monday, 25th November, 2019, 4th Agrahayna, 1941 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATION

The 18th November, 2019

No. LAE. 112/2019/4923.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly is pleased to accord sanction for drawal of consolidated amount of Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees forty thousand) only per month to Shri Prasanta Kr. Misra, Retd. Joint Director of Economics and Statistics, Assam recruited as Secretary to Speaker in the Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat from the date of his joining.

The tenure of office of Shri Prasanta Kr. Misra, Secretary to Speaker shall be co-terminus with the Office of the Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly.

The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Accounts 2011-02-103-0000-000-01-09 (Voted) EE from the Budget provision for the year 2019-2020.

M. K. DEKA, Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.